Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №19 в микрорайоне №116

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407942.91
	1229274.87
	36°03'37''
	3.82
	1-2

	2
	407946.00
	1229277.12
	132°11'19''
	20.91
	2-3

	3
	407931.96
	1229292.61
	218°25'45''
	2.72
	3-4

	4
	407929.83
	1229290.92
	310°13'29''
	14.70
	4-5

	5
	407939.32
	1229279.70
	306°37'20''
	6.02
	5-1


	Площадь
	0,0065.0000 га     65.09 кв.м.

	Периметр
	48.16 м.


